
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 27 MAR 2023

R1 27 Mar 2023 | Queanbeyan | Skyview Windows (Bm58)
Distance: 2000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 251752
	 2	 096888
	 3	 382319
	 4	 307616
	 5	 215815
	 6	 778144
	 7	 529789
	 8	 236547
	 9	 577000
	10	 686095
	11	 866664

SUCCESSFUL STAR
CONFERENCE
FACE THE DAY
ONE MORE EFFORT
TIA KARETE
AGGRANDIZE
LE MAY
ST ANTON
THE VIEW
RANGARUSH
OPERA TICKETS

60
57.5
57.5
57
57
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

1
7
8
11
3
5
9
4
10
2
6

MS J TAYLOR
S GUYMER
R BENSLEY
J RICHARDS
Q KROGH
RUBY HAYLOCK  3 

A SWEENEY
MS H WILLIAMS
J INNES JNR
MS E HENNESSY
DAMON BUDLER

J M AUSTIN
G NICKSON
LUKE CLARKE
LUKE CLARKE
G P VELLA
J M CLEARY
M PETROVIC
G STEPHENS
M D SPARROW
MS L MORRISON
D J ROLFE

4
5
6
4
4
4
5
7
6
6
9

M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
51
51
50
50
51
47
45
44
42
36

	11-�2�-2-0
	25-�1�-1-4
	30-�3�-3-5
	12-�1�-0-1
	22-�3�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	40-�3�-5-3
	43-�3�-2-7
	36-�3�-1-2
	23-�1�-2-1
	71-�4�-9-9

$48,975
$53,725
$56,345
$23,250
$37,135
$13,275
$93,030
$78,240
$67,133
$29,660
$106,635

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SUCCESSFUL STAR Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$48,975
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Kalia J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 02/09/22 (206 Days)
Owner: B R Austin, P J Croker, P G Grafen, D J Figallo, Mrs K Figallo, A C Huigen, Ms A I Gibson, B Craig, L J Penna, J Menzel, V Cefai, A B Austin, Miss H B Austin, Ms K L Franks, Miss E J 
Franks & Mrs V B Franks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 11Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1890	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $21	 Pharoah’s Reign	 2:01.88	 (24.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾............................. Laid out
1 of 9	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $3.4	 Buff In Disguise	 2:07.68	 (24.19)	 3	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 10	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $5	 Wichita Warrior	 2:08.87	 (26.95)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57.5	 $8	 Doola Teela	 1:23.36	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $21	 Martini Crusader	 1:36.04	 (24.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

2 CONFERENCE Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$53,725
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Tafaool J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 24-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-4 Last Win: 20/11/21 (492 Days)
Owner: P Katos & Mrs E Katos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1880	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 59	 $26	 Reginald	 1:58.63	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ....14¾..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 6	 11Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $101	 Hollywood North	 1:22.03	 (23.64)	 1	 2	 ....25¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 52	 $151	 Nullify	 1:38.16	 (24.54)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 59	 $41	 Arch Of Titus	 1:37.32	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $101	 Premise	 1:58.15	 (24.66)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

3 FACE THE DAY Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 8 Total: 30-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$56,345
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-2-3 Track: 8-0-2-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Crazyonyou J+H: 11-1-1-3 Turf: 30-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-2 Last Win: 04/02/23 (51 Days)
Owner: L Clarke, Mrs K Clarke & G W Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $21	 Invincible Dash	 2:03.07	 (23.73)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $*3	 Tornac	 2:04.32	 (24.10)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 26Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 R Brewer	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Mr Magsman	 2:06.87	 (24.23)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1600	 F 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 60.5	 $*3.2	 Mogarto	 1:35.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 11	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Bensley	 58	 $21	 Arts Object	 1:37.26	 (24.53)	 7	 6	 ...... 11............................No show

4 ONE MORE EFFORT Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,250
Jockey: J Richards WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Mermaid’s Flannel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/02/23 (29 Days)
Owner: S J Green, Mrs K Green, A C Hain, Mrs L Hain, S Hain, L Clarke, K Clarke, C R J Thomas-Schumacher, Mrs A L Thomas-Schumacher, A Marceddo, Mrs D Marceddo, S Jones, H D 
Buchanan & H J Hunter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	04Jul22	 WAG	turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $7.5	 Prince Of Tokyo	 1:56.97	 (24.84)	 12	 13	 ....16½............................ Poor run
7 of 8	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $31	 Victory At Omaha	 1:39.89	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 55	 $61	 Condrieu	 1:24.04	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $11	 Walk Up Start	 1:26.30	 (23.94)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
6 of 8	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 55	 $19	 Les Goh	 1:36.55	 (23.68)	 7	 7	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
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5 TIA KARETE Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,135
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 57 Good: 14-2-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Signorina Svelta J+H: 7-3-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/23 (21 Days)
Owner: A Vella, M Cater, C N Rolfe, L J Rolfe, B Bol, B Carne & G Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $11	 Northern Tahnee	 2:07.13	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ...... ns........................ Shifted out
5 of 6	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1600	 F 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 58.5	 $4.2	 Face The Day	 1:35.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $31	 Lumber Dream	 1:49.30	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ....10¼...........................Lost whip
1 of 8	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $12	 Foxtrot Bravo	 2:04.92	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
5 of 6	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $14	 Roseirro	 2:04.58	 (25.42)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away

6 AGGRANDIZE Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,275
Jockey: Ruby Haylock (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Savannah Success J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (51 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $21	 Nautical Miss	 1:25.75	 (22.56)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 14	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $41	 Casual Connection	 1:41.95	 (24.60)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1350	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ruby Haylock	 54	 $2.8	 Red Redemption	 1:19.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ruby Haylock	 59	 $10	 Irish Bride	 1:25.49	 (23.07)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $21	 Les Goh	 1:36.55	 (23.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away

7 LE MAY Trainer: M Petrovic Barrier: 9 Total: 40-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$93,030
Jockey: A Sweeney WT: 55.5 Good: 22-2-4-2 Track: 18-2-3-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Kariz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/22 (91 Days)
Owner: M Petrovic, D Petrovic & S Devrimol

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 60	 $9	 Howling Victory	 1:36.27	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 55	 $26	 Casino Time	 2:06.94	 (22.74)	 7	 9	 ...... 12............................No show
7 of 9	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $19	 Lumber Dream	 1:49.30	 (24.39)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 61	 $*3.6	 Howlowcanyougo	 1:26.89	 (23.25)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $26	 Sir Finn	 1:41.26	 (24.81)	 12	 12	 ....11½............................No show

8 ST ANTON Trainer: G Stephens Barrier: 4 Total: 43-3-2-7 Prize Money: A$78,240
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 55 Good: 23-2-0-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-0-1 54-56kg: 18-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Perisher Valley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-3 Last Win: 16/04/22 (345 Days)
Owner: G Stephens, Mrs N Stephens, A R Hergenhan & J G Hergenhan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $8.5	 Gorush Lightning	 1:20.61	 (25.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $9.5	 Lights On The Hill	 1:44.84	 (24.25)	 1	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
5 of 11	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $31	 Beer Palace	 1:23.00	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 55	 $9	 Arts Object	 1:37.26	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 O Chambers	 52	 $17	 Sir Finn	 1:41.26	 (24.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

9 THE VIEW Trainer: M D Sparrow Barrier: 10 Total: 36-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$67,133
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 55 Good: 16-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Host Dam: Starlet Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-0-1 Last Win: 12/06/22 (288 Days)
Owner: M D Sparrow, Ms D J McWilliam & Mrs L J McWilliam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $20	 California August	 1:48.12	 (27.85)	 7	 7	 ....41½.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 56	 $31	 Lady Tabloid	 1:23.49	 (23.98)	 8	 8	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
10 of 11	16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 56	 $91	 Arts Object	 1:37.26	 (24.53)	 9	 9	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
10 of 12	05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $101	 Sir Finn	 1:41.26	 (24.81)	 6	 6	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
13 of 13	17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $101	 Martini Crusader	 1:36.04	 (24.85)	 9	 12	 ....25½............................ Poor run

10 RANGARUSH Trainer: Ms L Morrison Barrier: 2 Total: 23-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,660
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Declaration Of War Dam: Cymaron J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/05/21 (694 Days)
Owner: L Morrison & K McEwen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 31Aug21	 MOY	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 55	 $101	 Phelan Thirsty	 2:09.04	 (24.10)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 28Sep21	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Brewer	 59	 $11	 Poetic Power	 2:07.27	 (24.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 59	 $61	 Hot Dancing	 1:37.90	 (24.83)	 9	 12	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $17	 Rent A Rock	 1:43.24	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½............................No show
5 of 8	 18Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 56	 $11	 Lonhro Lily	 1:36.82	 (24.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 OPERA TICKETS Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 71-4-9-9 Prize Money: A$106,635
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55 Good: 45-1-6-6 Track: 12-0-1-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 54-56kg: 19-1-3-1 Firm: 8-3-0-1 Distance: 15-1-1-2
Sire: Tickets Dam: Opera Serenade J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 69-4-9-9 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-2 Last Win: 01/05/21 (695 Days)
Owner: Ms C Ratanasomboon, Ms L P Thomson, Ms A Gatley, R Redhead, M A Naylor, Ms S Tague, Mrs L Stewart, A Stewart, P Naylor, C Pollack, Mrs B M McNamara, P T McNamara, J 
Rowley, G Murphy & D McCormack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1600	 F 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Del Frari	 53.5	 $10	 Face The Day	 1:35.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $101	 Westgrove	 1:23.31	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $101	 Arts Object	 1:37.26	 (24.53)	 8	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance
6 of 8	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $31	 Tia Karete	 2:04.92	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 5	 11Mar23	 CKL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Breanna Bourke	 62	 $9	 Namarari	 1:23.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

QUEANBEYAN | PAGE 3



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 27 MAR 2023

R2 27 Mar 2023 | Queanbeyan | Huon Contractors Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 97862
	 3	 06666
	 4	 672227
	 5	 696775
	 6	 649945
	 7	 859589
	 8	 473223
	 9	 376429
	10	 568495
	11	 903530

AL DELAGO
BOOGIE ON DOWN
CRESCENDO AWARD
RED REDEMPTION
DREAMTIME LEGEND
HONG KONG FIGHTER
BILLIE FRENADO
BREAKAWAY WEEK
DESPOINA
VIGOUREUX
LITTLE COMPLICATED

59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
57
56.5

5
11
9
3
1
7
8
6
10
4
2

MS E HENNESSY
MS H WILLIAMS
MS R FREEMAN
R BENSLEY
B OWEN
S GUYMER
MS J TAYLOR
J INNES JNR
DAMON BUDLER
J RICHARDS
MS C KEATINGS  3 

PAT MURPHY
M TRAVERS
D P BLUNDELL
A CLARKE
D J ROLFE
M TRAVERS
J ROLFE
K R DRYDEN
ROB POTTER
J M CLEARY
J ROLFE

5
4
4
6
3
3
5
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-3-3
	13-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-2
	 7-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-0-2

$725
$3,700
$3,200
$23,700
$12,650
$6,575
$14,495
$17,500
$10,475
$8,180
$8,825

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AL DELAGO Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Ali Of Dubai J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Martin & C J Theuma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Giddy Up Gidleigh	 0:52.58	 (22.00)	-	-	   ....13¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $31	 Sun Kiss	 1:12.78	 (24.92)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

2 BOOGIE ON DOWN Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$3,700
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Downstream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M L Kennewell, King Weapons Syndicate, E P A Racing, L Carmichael, Mrs R A Webster, Mrs M Rockes, Miss J M Rockes, Putt And Punt Club, M Howard, Lf Cousins, T Hughes, A 
Vinar, N A G A Syndicate (B Miles), T Pearce, C Anagnostopoulos, N Kikiras, Mj Pel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 10Feb22	 KIL	 turf	 1457	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 59	 $17	 Super Eagle	 1:29.02	 (23.90)	 6	 7	 ....19¾............................No show
7 of 11	 26Feb22	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $31	 Boyszee	 1:29.88	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Travers	 57	 $81	 Zouzouli	 1:12.55	 (24.73)	 6	 4	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $31	 Duchy Of Cornwall	 1:23.15	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ....10¾................... Every chance
2 of 5	 18Mar23	 ARD	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 67	 $2.5	 Wee Juggler	 1:12.55	 (24.28)	-	-	   ...... nk.............................Nice run

3 CRESCENDO AWARD Trainer: D P Blundell Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,200
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Culminate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W Tait, D S Neate & B G Shields

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	27Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $26	 Aeecee Supreme	 1:25.16	 (23.67)	 7	 9	 ....18¾.............. Checked at start
6 of 12	 16Jul22	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $51	 Gemini Dancer	 1:45.29	 (25.09)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 08Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $26	 For Ari	 2:16.39	 (27.99)	 8	 7	 ....10¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $16	 Magmetric	 1:09.36	 (23.63)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 59	 $3.8	 Great Week	 1:39.23	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ....10¼................... Every chance

4 RED REDEMPTION Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$23,700
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 59 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 6-0-2-2

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-0-3-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Seriana J+H: 11-0-2-2 Turf: 15-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Brown, P D Brown, S P Brown, P J Brown, T J Brown, B A Gibson, F Lo Pilato, Mrs M A King, M L King, J C Pini & W J A Van Weerdenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 26Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $3.7	 Epaullo Creed	 1:27.55	 (25.49)	-	-	   ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Bensley	 59	 $7	 Military Manoeuver	 1:37.01	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1350	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 59	 $*2.2	 Aggrandize	 1:19.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 59	 $6	 Bandolero	 1:36.32	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $101	 Domingo	 2:04.97	 (22.82)	 1	 4	 ..... 9½.............. Checked at start
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5 DREAMTIME LEGEND Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,650
Jockey: B Owen WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Whey Sauce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $31	 Xtrarevz	 2:03.65	 (23.03)	 2	 3	 ....18¾............................No show
6 of 10	 22Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L German	 57.5	 $91	 More Saintly	 1:39.71	 (24.17)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 M Travers	 58.5	 $51	 Island Legend	 1:17.43	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¾................. Laid in straight
7 of 12	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Damon Budler	 58.5	 $61	 Pioneer Lass	 1:37.34	 (24.92)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $71	 Stasera	 1:31.03	 (24.65)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

6 HONG KONG FIGHTER Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,575
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Combative J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1580	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Travers	 55	 $81	 Smokin’ Soldier	 1:34.91	 (23.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Fliedner	 58.5	 $51	 Magnolia Belle	 0:58.70	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 ....14¼............................No show
9 of 10	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Fliedner	 58.5	 $61	 Bold Triumph	 1:10.22	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ....11¼............................No show
4 of 11	 04Mar23	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Travers	 58.5	 $6	 Lescot	 1:11.07	 (23.63)	-	-	   ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 58.5	 $41	 Great Week	 1:39.23	 (24.83)	 6	 7	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort

7 BILLIE FRENADO Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 8 Total: 22-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,495
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Billie Frechette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe & C J Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 18Sep22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 58	 $12	 My Rock Singa	 1:29.91	 (26.65)	 1	 2	 ...... 15.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Martin	 54	 $81	 Rock Together	 1:19.82	 (24.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
5 of 9	 11Feb23	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 54	 $31	 Fox Appeal	 0:57.19	 (22.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 54	 $91	 Island Legend	 1:17.43	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 54	 $101	 Stasera	 1:31.03	 (24.65)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¼..........Vet-no abnormality

8 BREAKAWAY WEEK Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$17,500
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Birthday Week J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B O’Brien, Miss T M Anthony, Mrs K Baas, Ms R Putland, G J Fitzgerald, B Bullock, P Drake, G E Gurney, Ms B Heycox, Miss B Heycox, J M Mathew, T Scanes, C Sumner, N D Tripp, J 
G Lange, Ms V Emanuel, Rmd Racing & L B Rankin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 57	 $6	 Fire And Gemstone	 1:10.44	 (23.23)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 20Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $19	 Vella Magic	 1:16.81	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 57	 $11	 Zedly	 1:23.69	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 20Feb23	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 57	 $3.4	 Smokestaklightning	 1:25.43	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............. Checked 1000m
3 of 9	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $7.5	 Regal Inheritance	 1:23.37	 (22.97)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.............. Checked at start

9 DESPOINA Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,475
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Chrysopelia J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E H Notaras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $3.8	 Mr Eighty Eight	 1:35.44	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $*3	 Papaver Miner	 1:09.08	 (23.16)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Damon Budler	 56.5	 $7.5	 Temple Garden	 1:24.25	 (23.40)	 10	 10	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $*2.4	 Bandolero	 1:36.32	 (24.17)	 7	 5	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $101	 Domingo	 2:04.97	 (22.82)	 7	 5	 ....12¼............................No show

10 VIGOUREUX Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,180
Jockey: J Richards WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Fonssagrives J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ruby Haylock	 52.5	 $21	 Hurricane Ablowing	 1:10.37	 (23.22)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
8 of 10	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $26	 Skye’s Legacy	 1:23.87	 (23.19)	 10	 10	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ruby Haylock	 54	 $11	 Knights Armour	 1:28.14	 (24.81)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Souquet	 57	 $6	 Military Manoeuver	 1:37.01	 (24.05)	 10	 9	 ....22¼............................No show
5 of 9	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $61	 Regal Inheritance	 1:23.37	 (22.97)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 LITTLE COMPLICATED Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,825
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Attunga Rose J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe & Miss S A Rolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	21Jan23	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Z C-Faico	 51.5	 $101	 Espadrille	 1:36.97	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 11Feb23	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 52.5	 $19	 Star Writer	 1:24.13	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 52.5	 $26	 One More Effort	 1:26.30	 (23.94)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾.................whip entangled
3 of 10	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 52.5	 $31	 Lonhro Lily	 1:37.91	 (24.77)	 6	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	19Mar23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 52	 $51	 Elson Boy	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
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R3 27 Mar 2023 | Queanbeyan | Walsh’s Hotel (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 702350
	 2	 946526
	 3	 032042
	 4	 447160
	 5	 323833
	 6	 338259
	 7	 70315
	 8	 34166
	 9	 677731
	10	 234123
	11	 883985
	12	 114722

EL PRADOS
ACCRUE
RONNY ROCK ART
I IZ BRILLIANT
MOOSHAKA
BATTLE ABBEY
RHUMBADU
ULTRAGIRL
AREEBA SPIRIT
HELL RIGHT
EUROSAY
TIZ WAR BRO

60.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
55

10
5
12
1
3
13
9
7
8
4
2
11

MS H WILLIAMS
MS E HENNESSY
B OWEN
P SCORSE
MS C KEATINGS  3 

MS R FREEMAN
--
MS J TAYLOR
RUBY HAYLOCK  3 

Q KROGH
DAMON BUDLER
J RICHARDS

G STEPHENS
M PETROVIC
N J OSBORNE
J W VAN DUREN
N OLIVE
T J WILSON
ROB POTTER
N F GARDNER
RICHARD BUTLER
G P VELLA
TODD SMART
P J FACOORY

6
4
5
5
4
3
3
3
5
4
7
6

G
G
G
G
M
C
F
F
M
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
55
54
52
55
52
55
55
53
48
47
46

	27-�4�-2-7
	17-�2�-4-2
	28-�2�-9-4
	17-�3�-0-1
	17-�2�-3-5
	 9-�1�-1-3
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	19-�2�-3-1
	16-�1�-3-3
	54-�4�-8-8
	41-�3�-8-5

$77,585
$69,285
$88,895
$38,365
$59,965
$22,530
$18,725
$27,575
$48,775
$27,560
$145,645
$82,145

	6-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	15-�2�-4-3
	13-�2�-0-1
	14-�2�-2-5
	4-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-1
	7-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-1-2
	8-�2�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 442249 SHIPWAY 55 6 O CHAMBERS  2 MS J HOY 9 G AUS 43 	47-�3�-5-6 $77,027 	18-�1�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 EL PRADOS Trainer: G Stephens Barrier: 10 Total: 27-4-2-7 Prize Money: A$77,585
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch nz g Fav: 5-1-0-3 58+kg: 15-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: El Roca Dam: Palace Crown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-3 Last Win: 07/06/21 (658 Days)
Owner: G Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	30Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 56.5	 $21	 Propose A Toast	 1:16.77	 (24.53)	 8	 10	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
2 of 6	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 59	 $7.5	 Magic Talent	 1:15.03	 (25.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Bourke	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Taylor Be Swift	 1:13.48	 (25.18)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55.5	 $20	 Sweet Biscuit	 1:03.12	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 58.5	 $21	 Greaves	 1:11.89	 (24.64)	 2	 6	 ....14¾.......................... Well back

2 ACCRUE Trainer: M Petrovic Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$69,285
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 7-2-4-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Tuchuzy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 09/12/21 (473 Days)
Owner: S G S (Mgr: Mrs S O Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 22May22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $10	 Delightful Dream	 0:59.92	 (23.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 12Jun22	 SPH	 turf	 1405	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 60.5	 $5.5	 The View	 1:26.90	 (25.47)	 5	 4	 ........ 1................... Every chance
5 of 12	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 55	 $17	 Affinity Beyond	 1:12.67	 (24.50)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $3.5	 King Gutho	 1:09.92	 (23.44)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	11]	 P Scorse	 59	 $7.5	 Yesterday’s Gone	 0:59.74	 (23.46)	 9	 3	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout

3 RONNY ROCK ART Trainer: N J Osborne Barrier: 12 Total: 28-2-9-4 Prize Money: A$88,895
Jockey: B Owen WT: 59 Good: 15-0-6-2 Track: 4-0-3-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 14-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-3
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Green Mirage J+H: 9-0-3-1 Turf: 27-2-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-2 Last Win: 17/06/22 (283 Days)
Owner: N J Osborne & Mrs D Y Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 26Jul22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Bellamy	 56.5	 $7	 Ready To Chase	 1:01.04	 (24.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 B Wheeler	 54	 $8.5	 Tigertude	 1:00.04	 (24.01)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 12	19Aug22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 58.5	 $10	 Annual	 1:01.08	 (24.71)	 6	 7	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 58.5	 $5.5	 Bobby’s Secret	 0:59.10	 (23.83)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $7.5	 Raise Hell	 0:59.49	 (23.79)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾................. Lain in straight

4 I IZ BRILLIANT Trainer: J W Van Duren Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,365
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Brilliant Crystal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-1 Last Win: 09/02/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Hansch, J W Van Duren, C Dryden, R P Emanuel, P W Emanuel, B Holder, M Buick & B Ashcroft

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms R Freeman	 57	 $9.5	 Redhair’n’freckles	 1:00.11	 (23.65)	 4	 1	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $7	 Heart Of Vancouver	 0:55.93	 (22.31)	 3	 1	 ..... 8½.............Hung out straight
1 of 8	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 55.5	 $4.8	 Bella Days	 0:57.68	 (23.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............Vet test at barrier
6 of 11	 20Feb23	 SPH	 turf	 1008	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $21	 Skaifee	 0:56.62	 (22.30)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 59	 $31	 Lipstick Swing	 0:57.86	 (22.75)	 3	 8	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted

QUEANBEYAN | PAGE 7



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 27 MAR 2023

5 MOOSHAKA Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$59,965
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-2-4 Track: 3-0-1-2

4yo ch aus m Fav: 7-2-1-3 54-56kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-5
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Mooshakissa J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 17-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/05/22 (311 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, R K Lees, McAllister Family (Mgr: R J McAllister), J Alexander, A J Blackshaw, D J Headon, S G Andison, Mrs K Duff, G J Andison, G J Dickerson, S D Moffat, C Barritt-Eyles, 
L Visser, S Visser, C T O’Hara, M P Spencer, N Keeley, M R Keeley & R P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 55	 $6.5	 Platara	 0:56.15	 (22.36)	 4	 6	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
3 of 4	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Spiritual Gal	 0:57.63	 (22.46)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $5	 Merc	 1:08.26	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 11	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $9.5	 Lipstick Swing	 0:57.86	 (22.75)	 9	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Backwater Trader	 0:58.83	 (23.17)	 4	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

6 BATTLE ABBEY Trainer: T J Wilson Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$22,530
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Madonnica J+H: 5-0-1-3 Turf: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 25/06/22 (275 Days)
Owner: T Wilson, A M Green & G D Lynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms R Freeman	 56	 $4.4	 Vaaroom	 1:21.81	 (26.32)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Martin	 52.5	 $11	 Volterra	 1:02.76	 (22.67)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $6	 Mr Aloysius	 1:09.41	 (23.38)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $*3.2	 Areeba Spirit	 0:56.07	 (22.60)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms R Freeman	 56	 $31	 Dawn Issue	 1:11.62	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away

7 RHUMBADU Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,725
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Duporth Dam: Rhumba Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (29 Days)
Owner: K J Morse, K A Morse, K Mangu & Ms S Lestrange

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $101	 Fire And Ice	 0:58.53	 (22.74)	 8	 8	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	01Aug22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 55	 $101	 Supido Beauty	 1:12.14	 (25.04)	 4	 5	 ....34½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $7	 Shoot ‘em Straight	 0:59.05	 (23.67)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $3.9	 Tokoyo	 0:50.78	 (22.05)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 9	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $9	 Pretty Extreme	 0:58.67	 (23.08)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

8 ULTRAGIRL Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,575
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Lucifina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/02/23 (53 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, R A C Keene, J E Bradley, Mrs N M Vandepeer-Bradley, J J Wunsch, J P Kelleher, M J O’Donovan, M P O’Donovan, D M O’Donovan, S R Shanahan, P 
J Shanahan, Mrs K B Shanahan, R J Sanderson & G J Alt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20Jun22	 ALR	 turf	 905	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $7	 Extreme Prince	 0:55.00	 (24.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $4.8	 Constantinou	 0:59.23	 (23.85)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Alembee	 0:54.11	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 25Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 54	 $31	 Mogo Magic	 0:57.85	 (22.80)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 55	 $8.5	 Vinolass	 0:57.21	 (21.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

9 AREEBA SPIRIT Trainer: Richard Butler Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$48,775
Jockey: Ruby Haylock (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Areeba Areeba J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 19-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/02/23 (29 Days)
Owner: T Macleay, A Valdes, R A Butler, B Alexander, J R Onley, G Crouch, D French, P Muller, G R Olsen, M L Smith, G Wright, P J Blair, C G Buchanan, W B R Dewberry, P G Holloway, R 
W Howie, Mrs J M Lynch, R B Wall & Ms S M Lawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 16Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 55	 $101	 Dijon	 0:57.13	 (22.33)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $7.5	 Rhythmboat	 0:59.63	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 11Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ruby Haylock	 52.5	 $9	 Super Kontiki	 0:59.62	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼....................Rider warned
3 of 9	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ruby Haylock	 52.5	 $16	 Nonshalaant	 0:57.77	 (22.41)	 4	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ruby Haylock	 52.5	 $4.6	 Hell Right	 0:56.07	 (22.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

10 HELL RIGHT Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$27,560
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 56 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-2-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Report J+H: 4-0-3-1 Turf: 16-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (51 Days)
Owner: D J Corcoran & Mrs S M Corcoran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $6.5	 Bel’s In Charge	 0:52.36	 (22.50)	 3	-	  ...... hd.................Checked 200m
4 of 10	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $8.5	 Royston Head	 0:57.51	 (22.35)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $*3	 Coupla Days	 0:55.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $7	 Areeba Spirit	 0:56.07	 (22.60)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $16	 Pretty Extreme	 0:58.67	 (23.08)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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11 EUROSAY Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 2 Total: 54-4-8-8 Prize Money: A$145,645
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55.5 Good: 33-3-5-6 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-1-2-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Magsaya J+H: 9-2-2-1 Turf: 50-1-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-2 Last Win: 06/08/21 (598 Days)
Owner: T R Smart, G J Bowditch, G Maher, T J Murphy, C J Pollack, Speedy Racing (Mgr: W A Pollack), J Adgemis, Mrs S Adgemis, Addie Jack (Mgr: T J Clarke), D T A Adgemis, B J McAlister 
& Kiwi Racing (Mgr: A R Milburn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $9.5	 Design Artist	 1:19.82	 (24.49)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 20Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lily Elsie	 0:57.56	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 56.5	 $11	 Merc	 1:08.26	 (22.98)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾.............Vet test at barrier
8 of 9	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $51	 Beau Rock	 0:57.12	 (22.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $16	 Beau Rock	 0:57.58	 (21.77)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

12 TIZ WAR BRO Trainer: P J Facoory Barrier: 11 Total: 41-3-8-5 Prize Money: A$82,145
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55 Good: 22-1-4-2 Track: 14-1-3-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 54-56kg: 26-3-8-3 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: In A Tiz J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 39-3-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-3 Last Win: 26/12/22 (91 Days)
Owner: Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont), Mrs C L Lewis, M J Lewis, G R Stadler, Mrs K Duffy & B J Facoory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 54	 $*3	 Shipway	 0:52.21	 (22.92)	-	-	   ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 6	 07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 56	 $*2.8	 Maid A Quid	 0:52.33	 (22.58)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 52	 $19	 Bring The Rabble	 0:57.71	 (23.11)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 55	 $4.4	 Desi Girl	 0:55.33	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $8.5	 Maresca	 0:50.86	 (21.93)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

13 SHIPWAY Trainer: Ms J Hoy Barrier: 6 Total: 47-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$77,027
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 23-2-5-2 Track: 20-3-3-5

9yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-1-3
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Unfixable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-0-4 Last Win: 24/04/21 (702 Days)
Owner: Miss J Hoy & M T Housley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Dec22	 COM	turf	 1200	 F 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $4.8	 Force Awakens	 1:07.01	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 26Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $3.7	 Tiz War Bro	 0:52.21	 (22.92)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Chyna Xpress	 1:10.90	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $8.5	 Maresca	 0:50.86	 (21.93)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 18Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 B Owen	 58	 $14	 Alan	 1:10.27	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼............................No show


